MRO (3,511,562) )366,225(
QAR )185,374( )270,144(

)22,060,833( )18,743,664(

GROUP CAPITAL MANAGEMENT
The primary objective of the group’s capital management is to ensure that it
maintains healthy capital ratios in order to support its business and maximize
shareholder value.
The group manages its capital structure and makes adjustments to it in light of
changes in business conditions.
No changes were made in the objectives, policies or processes during the year.
Interest rate risk
At the reporting date of consolidated financial statements, the interest rate of the
group’s interest-bearing financial instruments was as follows:

As of 31 December

Kuwaiti Dinar 2015 2014

variable rate instruments:
Financial Assets 43,284,213 47,758,766

43,284,213 47,758,766

Sensitivity analysis for equity price risk

A change of 5% in fair value of the securities at the reporting date would have
increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below.
This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates
remain constant.

42 FORTY-FIRST ANNUAL REPORT 2015

For the year ended 31 December
Kuwaiti Dinar 5% increase 5% Decrease

31 December 2015
Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss 91,735 (91,735)
Financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income 10,140,492 (10,140,492)

31 December 2014

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss 82,005 (82,005)
Financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income 8,442,094 (8,442,094)

(24) Fair Value Hierarchy

The table below analyses financial instruments carried at fair value, by valuation
method. The different levels have been defined as follows:

Level 1: quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or
liabilities

Level 2: inputs other than quoted prices included within Level 1 that are
observable for the asset or liability, either directly (i.e., as prices) or
indirectly (i.e., derived from prices). Prices quoted in active markets for
similar instruments or through the use of valuation model that includes
inputs that can be traced to markets, these inputs good be defend